
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12157 11971 11701 11491 11252 11008 10851 10701 10587 10494 10376 10345 10350 10340 10036 9739 9782 10069 10349 10707 11049 11407 11668 11748 275,087
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 689 689 689 689 16,321
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 689 689 689 689 16,321
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 699 699 699 699 16,492
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 699 699 699 699 16,492
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 699 699 699 699 16,492
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 682 674 668 661 659 659 659 639 620 623 641 659 682 699 699 699 699 16,492
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 211 208 209 207 197 192 192 197 212 219 219 219 219 219 5,183
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 211 208 209 207 197 192 192 197 212 219 219 219 219 219 5,183
PAKABK1A 118 117 116 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 111 112 2,583
PAKABK1B 118 117 116 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 111 112 2,582
PAKABK2A 118 117 116 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 110 112 2,582
PAKABK2B 118 117 116 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 110 112 2,581
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 2,397
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 111 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 2,396
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 181 135 141 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,074
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 181 135 141 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,074
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 181 132 141 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 194 143 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 159 152 213 213 4,264
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 194 143 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 157 152 213 213 4,262
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 194 143 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 157 152 213 213 4,260
SGRIGT11 214 200 187 134 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,477
SGRIGT12 214 200 187 134 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,476
SGRIGT13 214 200 185 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,298
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 342 301 285 269 260 252 242 239 240 238 223 215 217 224 244 274 311 306 350 350 7,527
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 349 327 313 301 286 281 282 280 258 248 249 259 290 334 355 355 355 355 8,064
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 326 312 301 286 281 282 280 258 248 249 259 290 334 349 349 349 349 7,961
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 331 312 298 286 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 319 346 346 346 346 7,893
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 331 313 298 286 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 319 348 348 348 348 7,927
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 4,860
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 296
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,630
KNYR 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 752
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

SPN RSV 903 989 1159 1219 1124 1368 1525 1675 1789 1882 2000 2031 2026 2036 2340 2595 2566 2307 1967 1609 1267 1269 1008 1078 32,372

TOTAL GEN 12027 11841 11571 11361 11122 10878 10721 10571 10457 10364 10246 10215 10220 10210 9906 9609 9652 9939 10219 10577 10919 11277 11538 11618 271,967

07-Oct-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11722 11683 11577 11702 11810 11898 11909 11913 11878 11824 11648 11462 11373 11430 11918 12800 12856 12893 12841 12814 12747 12600 12430 12268 275,087
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,321
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,321
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,492
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,492
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,492
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,492
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,183
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,183
PAKABK1A 113 112 106 113 112 113 113 113 113 112 108 103 101 102 113 114 114 113 113 113 114 113 113 113 2,583
PAKABK1B 112 112 106 112 112 113 113 113 113 112 108 103 101 102 113 114 114 113 113 113 114 113 113 113 2,582
PAKABK2A 112 112 106 112 112 113 113 113 113 112 108 103 101 102 113 114 114 113 113 113 114 113 113 113 2,582
PAKABK2B 112 112 106 112 112 113 113 113 113 112 108 103 101 102 113 114 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 2,581
PGPSBK3A 96 97 95 96 95 98 98 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 98 107 108 105 106 106 106 104 103 102 2,397
PGPSBK3B 96 97 95 96 95 98 98 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 98 107 108 105 105 106 106 104 102 102 2,396
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,074
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,074
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
SGB3GT31 213 213 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 166 147 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,264
SGB3GT32 213 213 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 165 147 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,262
SGB3GT33 213 213 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 165 145 158 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,260
SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 94 94 94 94 90 90 90 90 90 94 123 126 118 118 119 119 112 108 106 2,477
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 94 94 94 94 90 90 90 90 90 94 121 126 118 118 119 119 111 108 106 2,476
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 131 132 131 131 130 130 130 130 130 131 146 147 143 145 145 145 140 140 137 3,298
SKSPBK1 350 350 340 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 317 303 311 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,527
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,064
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,961
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7892.5
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7927
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 4,860
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 296
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1,630
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 490
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 440
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 440
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 37 57 60 30 30 30 30 30 752
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 55 65 70 35 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 45 5 0 25 136 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 88
LPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 250

SPN RSV 1104 1143 1099 1124 1016 1028 1017 1013 1048 1002 1028 1214 1303 1246 1008 929 957 980 948 975 918 937 957 1018 32,372

TOTAL GEN 11592 11553 11447 11572 11680 11768 11779 11783 11748 11694 11518 11332 11243 11300 11788 12670 12726 12763 12711 12684 12617 12470 12300 12138 271,967


